exceeds the option price. This accounting has been changed and subsequent changes in the market
price of the Company's stock from the date of grant to the date of exercise or forfeiture does
not result in a change in the measure of compensation cost for the award being recognized.
Amounts in the ensuing discussion have been adjusted for these restatements where applicable.

Accordingly, the income statements for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2003
reflect stock compensation using variable plan accounting. As described in Note 4, the Company
adopted the fair value method of accounting for its stock options effective January 1, 2004

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q

7

using the modified prospective method which does not require restatement of periods prior to the
effective date.

7

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
Part I. Financial Information
Item 1. Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Financial Statements
September 30, 2004

(Unaudited)

The effect of the restatement for variable plan accounting is as follows:

Condensed Income Statements

Three Months Ended September 30, 2003

As Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

REVENUES $   44,458   $   - $   44,458

EXPENSES

Operating costs 27,176 - 27,176
Depreciation, depletion &
amortization 5,167 - 5,167

General & administrative 2,002 347 2,349

Interest 368 - 368

34,713 347 35,060

Income before income taxes 9,745 (347) 9,398

Provision for income taxes 1,710 (139) 1,571

Net income $   8,035 $   (208) $  7,827

Basic net income per share $   0.37 $   (0.01) $   0.36

Diluted net income per share $   0.36 $   (0.01) $   0.35

Weighted average shares of
capital stock outstanding
(used to calculate basic net
income per share) 21,776 - 21,776

Effect of dilutive securities

Stock options 242 - 242

Other 47 - 47

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q

8

Weighted average shares of
capital stock outstanding
(used to calculate diluted net
income per share) 22,065 - 22,065

8

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
Part I. Financial Information
Item 1. Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Financial Statements
September 30, 2004

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

As Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

REVENUES $ 130,843 $   - $ 130,843

EXPENSES

Operating costs 78,303 - 78,303
Depreciation, depletion &
amortization 14,350 - 14,350

General & administrative 6,663 1,192 7,855

Interest 845 - 845
Dry hole, abandonment and
impairment 2,487 - 2,487

102,648 1,192 103,840

Income before income taxes 28,195 (1,192) 27,003

Provision for income taxes 4,473 (477) 3,996

Net income $  23,722 $   (715) $  23,007

Basic net income per share $   1.09 $   (0.03) $   1.06

Diluted net income per
share $   1.08 $   (0.03) $   1.05

Weighted average shares of
capital stock outstanding
(used to calculate basic
net income per share) 21,766 - 21,766

Effect of dilutive
securities

Stock options 107 - 107

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q

9

Other 44 - 44

Weighted average shares of
capital stock outstanding
(used to calculate diluted
net income per share) 21,917 - 21,917

9

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
Part I. Financial Information
Item 1. Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Financial Statements
September 30, 2004

(Unaudited)
Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2003

As Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Cash flows from operating
activities:

Net income $ 23,722 $  (715) $ 22,799
Adjustments to reconcile net income
to net cash provided in operating
activities 16,267  715  17,190

Net cash provided by operating
activities 39,989 - 39,989

Cash flows from investing
activities:
Net cash used in investing
activities (70,375) - (70,375)

Cash flows from financing
activities:
Net cash provided by financing
activities 31,088 - 31,088

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents 702 - 702
Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year 9,866 - 9,866

Cash and cash equivalents at end of
period $ 10,568 $   - $ 10,568

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form 10-Q

10

4.  Effective January 1, 2004, the Company voluntarily adopted the fair value method of
accounting for its stock option plan as prescribed by SFAS 123, "Accounting for Stock-based
Compensation." The modified prospective method was selected as described in SFAS 148,
"Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation - Transition and Disclosure." Under this method, the
Company recognizes stock option compensation expense as if it had applied the fair value method
to account for unvested stock options from its original effective date. Stock option